

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).104/2014

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Education (Secondary Deptt., Govt. of Assam

Date of hearing : 27.4.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 27.4.2016

The petitioner Shri Dulal Bora is present. The Public Authority is represented by (1) Smti. Bhabani Kalita,. Asstt. Director & ASPIO of the Directorate of Secondary Education, Assam accompanied by Shri Girish Kalita, Jr. Assistant of the Directorate. The Second Appeal petition dtd 26.10.13 is taken up for hearing in presence of both the parties.

The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Assam has sent a written submission dtd 26.4.16, which is entered into the case records. In his written submission he has given details about the steps taken and the present position on the petitioner's RTI petition dtd 24.7.13. The RTI petition was in connection with the proposed recruitment to Gr. III & Gr. IV posts by the Directorate.

It is seen that the written submission with its enclosures addresses the RTI petition dtd 24.7.13. On direction from the Commission, the ASPIO and Asstt. Director of the Directorate of Secondary Education furnished a copy of the WS to the petitioner, which was received by him.

With the above order, the Second Appeal petition dtd26.10.13 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).104/2014/12-A

Dtd. 27.4.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Asstt. Director & ASPIO of the Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for information.
- 2. Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission